trailer or recreational vehicle upon a property for a maximum of one (1) year or any 

portion thereof, and its occupancy commencing on signing date for the fee of Seven 

Hundred and Fifty ($750.00) dollars and a deposit fee of Seven Hundred and Fifty 

($750.00) dollars totaling the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500.00) dollars. 

Should the recreational vehicle or trailer not be removed by the end of the one (1) year 

period, the applicant shall be considered in violation of this by-law. And the temporary 

trailer agreement shall become null and void, the deposit fee shall be retained by the